GARFIELD TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE NUMBER 4-1974

GARFIELD TOWNSHIP ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING FIRE DISTRICTS IN THE TOWNSHIP OF GARFIELD, COUNTY OF BAY, STATE OF MICHIGAN.

An ordinance establishing Fire Districts in the Township of Garfield, County of Bay, State of Michigan.

Section 1.

Pursuant to Article 3, sec 301.0 of the Basic Building Code 1970 edition, as amended, and for the purpose of control of use and construction of buildings, the Township of Garfield is hereby established as a Fire District and said Fire District shall be known and designated as Fire District 1 and Fire District 2.

Fire District 1.

Shall include the area described as: All that area north of Linwood Road and south of Kitchen Road, and west of Eight Mile Road and east of Bay-Midland County Line Road.

Fire District 2.

Shall include the area described as: All that area north of Kitchen Road and south of Townline 16, and west of Eight Mile Road and east of the Bay-Midland County Line Road.

Elsie Karbowski Garfield Township Clerk